7/31/25, 8:50 AM

CIARIFAMEZ

2011 KIA RONDO

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
KNAHHBC86B7360733

Country of Assembly: Korea (South)
Last Reported Odometer: 184,383 KM

f~e

Accident/Damage Records Found

No Import/Export Records Found

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62747685

Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)
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2 Open Recalls Found

Report Date: July 10, 2025 | 12:53 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete
Reference:

[ o

-
No Lien Records Found

16 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 10, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new

historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

ht‘tps:llvhr.carfax‘caf?id=7_g%2Fringth%2erD2EKkyUhUQnWZk%2Bbbr
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7131125, 8:50 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Py

" f\% Lien Check

. % No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in i If for some reason our lien check fails to
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
Territories) where the vehidle is currently registered and where lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

title in any U.S. state. party that purchased the report and relied

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot £ (1) the val oi;thto then; dtit”me t(:, fhm?mmg;r::imount
check for liens. We cannot guarantee fien checks on trailers, ?h( ) edv; UIT b c € czr?( ) $5e£{}u;00 ; rllen ¢ i : N
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment. ousanc Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2017 jun 24 . British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $536.92

Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER £0.00

Registration

i & This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Saivage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOQURCE DETAILS

2012 Mar 6 26,392 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

2012 Mar 10 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

KNAHHBC86B7360733
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7/31/25, 8:50 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2012 May 31 26,412 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada
2012 Aug 8 26,547 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanairng, British Columbia, Cahada
2012 Aug 9 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2013 Sep 23 41,416 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2015 Nov 26 67,879 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada + Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2019 Aug 30 116,430 KM Kal Tire 671 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Onetire balanced
One tire mounted
2019 Sep 17 116,969 KM Kal Tire 671 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Four wheel alignment performed
«  One tire balanced
*  One tire maunted
2020 Jan 21 120,743 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Naraimo, British Columbia, Canada
2022 Mar 11 142,448 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
2024 )ul 22 Grove Auto Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
2024 Nov & Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2025jan16 Grove Auto Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada *  Drive belt(s} replaced
Exhaust system checked
*  Serpentine belt replaced
2025 Mar 1 180,852 KM Kal Tire 671 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada +  Tires rotated
2025 May 26 184,383 KM Kal Tire 671 Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbiz, Canada

- Fourwheel alignment performed

- Open Recalls

Recall #: RCO84E | On certain vehicles, the stop lamp switch may fail and cause intermittent operation of the brake
lights. Failure of the brake lights to ilfluminate when the brake pedal is depressed could result in a crash causing
property damage and/or personal injury.

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=2g%2F rigxvhQf%2F keD2EKkyUhUQnw2k%2Bbbr

Recall
Date:
2018 Feb
12

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been ciosed,

KNAHHBCB6R7360733
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7/31/25, 8:50 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
please contact KIA or visit Kia's websice. (https://www kia.caskia-recall)

Recall #: 160039 |

Recall Date: 2016 Nov 02

This recall was apen as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact KIA or visit Kia's websire, (https:/fwww.kia.ca/skia-recall)

:fﬁi Stolen Vehicle Check

§

| &5 This vehidle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE

Detailed History

ODOMETER

SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

201t May 7 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2011 Dec 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Mar 6 26,392 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 Mar 10 Motor Vehicle Pept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2012 Mar 10 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced ;
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 May 31 26,412 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 Aug 8 26,547 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 Aug 9@ Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 Aug 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2012 S5ep 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=Zg %ZFrigxvhQf%2FkeD2EKky UhUGRW2k% 2B5br
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7/31/25, 8:50 AM ' CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

CDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 Feb 23 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Sep 23 41414 KM Kia Odormeter reading
NANAIMO, British Columbia,
Canada
2013 3ep 23 41,416 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Feb 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2015 Feb 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Nov 20 72,315 KM Kia Odometer reading
NANAIMO, British Columbia
Canada

2015 Nov 26 67,879 KM Harris Kia Service Record
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2016 Feb 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Nov 2 KIA Recali Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 160032
2017 Feb 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2017 jun 24 Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Jun 24 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER
2018 Feb 12 KIA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # RCOS4E

2018 Fed 17 Mater Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Feb 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Aug 3¢ 116,430 KM Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Calumbia, : E
Canada g
oM
s
B
2019 Sep 17 116,965 KM Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced P ]
Nanaimo, British Columbia, : %
Canada _ %
o

ht‘tps:llvhr.ca!fax.caf?id=Zg%2Fringth%2erD2EKkyUhUan2k%ZBbbr 57




7/31/25, 8:50 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle Mistory Report

ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2020 Jan 21 120,743 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canadza
2020 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Isslied or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2022 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Mar 11 142,448 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Nov & Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Oct 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 jul 22 Grove Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Manaimeo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Nov & Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Nov 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2025 Jan 16 Grove Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Mar 1 180,852 KM Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 May 26 184,383 KM Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/7id=Zg %2FrigevhQf%2FkeD2EKkyUhUQnw2k%2Bbbr
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7131125, 8:50 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclzimer

The information supplied by ICBC Is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle’s caims. history, Vehicie status shows whethar a vehide is qualified to be licensed and is used to track
- vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage
- salvage vehicles which have been rebyflt, inspected, and relicensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehide accurately far a number of reasans, including a written-o#f vehicle that asn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehick with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle
daims history is a report of vehicie damage and Includes repairs pald by ICEC ang outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasens, Including the cwner did not make a daim 0 ICBC or ICBC has denfed the ¢aim. In
addition, the estimate Information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repsivs, list the area of the vehlcie thar sustalned the greatest force afimpac, or indlcate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations at hitpr/apps.ichs.com/rigisteation/valwi/Limitaticn haml,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mecharic to obtzin a more compiete assessent of the vehicle’s condition.

This vehicle histary report is compited from multiple data sources. It is not abways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicie. For exampie, there may be other titie, brands,
registrations, deciarations, accident Information, service records, recal] information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and informatlon from externat sources believad to be rellable. but no responsibility Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, ks source data providers or Its agents for any errors, Inaccuractas or ornisslons. The TEpOITS are provided
strictly on 2n as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclim alf warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timellness, accuracy, merchantabliity, merchantable quallty or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Nelther CARFAY Canadz nor any of its source data providers shall e llable for any lossas, expenses or damages in connection with any report ar any information contained within a report,
including the aceuracy thereof or any delay or fallure 1o provide a report or any informatlon. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reparted 1o CARFAX
Canada. Use this report a5 one Important tool, along with a vehicie inspection and test drive, 1 make a better dedislon about your next used car. By obtalning, reviewlng and/or using this vehide history report. you agree to be boynd by all of the
terms and <onditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each ray be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

B PoLcartan i akeut-arfou privacy-legalicenditions-oture

© 2025 CARFAX Canadis ULC. Al rights reserved. ﬂmmﬂ E|
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